I, Lt Gen (Retd) Gen Madan Mohan Lakhera, PVSM, AVSM, VSM., 

Governor of Mizoram, do hereby recommend for laying Additional 

Demands for 2007-2008 before the Fifth Legislative Assembly of the State 

of Mizoram in its Twelfth Session commencing from the 11
th

March, 2008 

for a sum of Rs.722,03,41,000/-(Rupees seven hundred twenty two crore 

three lakh forty one thousand) only as per details in the Supplementary 

Demands as required under Sub- Clause (a) of Clause (1) of Article 205 of 

the Constitution of India. 

Lt Gen (Retd) Madan Mohan Lakhera 

PVSM., AVSM., VSM 

Governor” 

No. 211

[...]

I, Lt Gen (Retd) Madan Mohan Lakhera, PVSM, AVSM, VSM., 

Governor of Mizoram, do hereby recommend under Article 205(1) (b) of the 

Constitution of India that the Mizoram Appropriation (No. 1)Bill, 2008 in 

respect of excess expenditure amounting to Rs.982,63,99,000(Rupees nine 

hundred eighty two crore sixty three lakh ninety nine thousand) only for the 

year 2002-2003 and 2003-2004 be introduced and moved for consideration 

in the fifth Mizoram Legislative Assembly in its Twelfth Session 

commencing from 11.3. 2008. 

Lt Gen (Retd) Mahan Mohan  Lakhera 

PVSM, AVSM, VSM